
2019-20 FINAL EXAM SCHEDULE 
  

Final examinations are given at the end of each semester. No deferred examinations are given except by 
written excuse from the Dean of Students. The faculty has agreed that no exams will be given and no 
papers will be due the Wednesday to Sunday of the week prior to finals. No papers will be due during 
finals week unless there is not a final exam in the course, in which case the paper will be due at the end 
of the regularly scheduled exam time for that course.   
  

Classes not included in the schedule below will be assigned by arrangement with the instructor, subject 
to approval by the Registrar. Exams are held in the same classrooms in which they met during the 
semester.   
 

FALL 2019 EXAM SCHEDULE  
  

DAY  CLASS TIME DURING FALL  EXAM TIME  

Monday, December 9  
Classes meeting at 8:00 MWF  
Classes meeting at 1:10 TTH 

9:00 AM  
1:30 PM  

Tuesday, December 10 
Classes meeting at 9:00 MWF  
Classes meeting at 8:00 TTH & 2:40 TTH 

9:00 AM  
1:30 PM  

Wednesday, December 11  
Classes meeting at 10:00 MWF  
Classes meeting at 2:10 MWF 

9:00 AM  
1:30 PM  

Thursday, December 12 
Classes meeting at 11:00 MWF  
Classes meeting at 1:10 MWF 

9:00 AM  
1:30 PM  

Friday, December 13 
Classes meeting at 9:45 TTH  
Classes meeting at 3:10 MWF 

9:00 AM  
1:30 PM  

Saturday, December 14  Multi-section and other courses as assigned by the Registrar  
  

SPRING 2020 EXAM SCHEDULE 
  

DAY  CLASS TIME DURING SPRING  EXAM TIME  

Monday, May 4  
asses meeting at 9:00 MWF  
Classes meeting at 1:10 MWF 

9:00 AM  
1:30 PM  

Tuesday, May 5  
Classes meeting at 9:45 TTH  
Classes meeting at 3:10 MWF 

9:00 AM  
1:30 PM  

Wednesday, May 6  
Classes meeting at 8:00 MWF  
Classes meeting at 1:10 TTH 

9:00 AM  
1:30 PM  

Thursday, May 7 
Classes meeting at 11:00 MWF  
Classes meeting at 8:00 TTH & 2:40 TTH 

9:00 AM  
1:30 PM  

Friday, May 8 
Classes meeting at 10:00 MWF  
Classes meeting at 2:10 MWF 

9:00 AM  
1:30 PM  

Saturday, May 9  Multi-section and other courses as assigned by the Registrar  
 


